March 7, 2024

Re: Del-Ko-Brydge Canada Day Event 2024

Dear Sir or Madam,

We are excited to announce plans are underway for a Canada Day Celebration for 2024!

I am writing to you on behalf of the 2024 Canada Day Committee asking you for your support of the upcoming Canada Day Celebration. We look forward to celebrating this special day with you and the surrounding community. This is our 42nd year of this memorable community event and it will be held in Komoka on July 1st 2024

No one can deny that our communities of Delaware, Komoka and Mount Brydges have forged a unique partnership and identity. This event gives the three communities the opportunity to demonstrate our cooperation at our annual Canada Day Celebration. Thousands participate in the **FREE festivities** each year such as: early morning pancake breakfast, a community parade at 11am and at twilight we have an amazing firework display. Every activity is free to the community including breakfast. We are completely community and donation funded. To keep this day free for everyone we need your support.

Canada Day 2023 in Mount Brydges was a huge success. Our estimated preliminary budget for 2024 will exceed \$19000. Your donation will help make this event a great success for our three communities. We welcome and appreciate any size donation your organization or family can provide.

Your donation will be recognized publicly to thank you for your community support through our print advertising distributed widely though out our communities as well as on our Facebook Page and Website. In order to ensure your donation is published in the Canada Day Program we need to receive donations by May 1st, 2024. Please make cheques payable to "Del-Ko-Brydge Canada **Day**" and forward to:

> **Del-Ko-Brydge Canada Day Committee** C/O Ms. Amiee Bloemendal, Treasurer 22463 Adelaide Rd, Mt Brydges, ON NOL 1W0

> > Or

We are also accepting E-transfer Donations at Delkobrydgecanadaday@gmail.com

Thank you in advance for your community spirit and support!

Del-Ko-Brydge Canada Day Committee

Amiee Bloemendal, Treasurer amieebloemendal@hotmail.com

http://www.delkobrydgecanadaday.ca/

